

Any group, organization or individuals who rent a facility for any type of activity are required to carry and provide proof of valid liability insurance coverage in the amount of 2 million dollars, naming the 'The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills' as "Additional Insured".

All school user organizations are required to carry and provide proof of liability insurance in the amount of 2 million dollars, naming The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills and the specific school board(s) as additional insured.

If your group has liability insurance coverage, we will require a copy of the certificate, which must specify:

- Minimum of 2 million dollars liability insurance coverage per occurrence
- Also name The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills as 'Additional Insured'

Groups, organizations and individuals who rent a facility for an event involving the sale of alcoholic beverages must produce proof of valid liability insurance coverage for Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000.00) and include coverage for events involving the sale of alcoholic beverages, naming The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills as an additional insured. Such events must be in full compliance with the requirements of the Town's "Municipal Alcohol Policy".

Town of Halton Hills can provide insurance coverage at reasonable rates to groups that do not have coverage.